AFFIDAVIT OF ESTIMATE OF COST

		ANSAS)) ss. FJOHNSON)							
states:	Beth V	Beth Wright, P.E., of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon her oath,							
	1.	I am the City Engineer for the City of Olathe, Kansas.							
	2.	The attached detailed estimate of the cost for the W Cedar Street Sewer Service Lateral Improvements Project, PN 1-R-001-19, is attached and I am providing the estimate of the cost under oath (Exhibit A).							
		Beth Wright, Deputy Director							
day of		ibed in my presence and sworn under oath before me this							

And Mullelle Cherry Notary Public

My Appointment Expires

January 3, 2023

LINDAM. WOLLSCHLAGER My Appointment Expires January 3, 2023

ENGINEER'S CONCEPTUAL ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST (100% Evaluation)

Date: 1/29/20

Project Number 1-R-001-19

Project Title W Cedar Street Sewer Service Lateral Improvements

NOTE: IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCY, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN.

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	U	nit Price		Cost
1	LS	1	Mobilization	\$	20,000	\$	20,000
2	LS	1	Traffic Control	\$	2,000	\$	2,000
3	LS	1	Erosion Control	\$	1,500	\$	1,500
4	LS	1	Construction Staking	\$	1,000	\$	1,000
5	LF	538	Installation of 6" PVC SDR 26 Service Lateral Pipe	\$	95	\$	51,110
6	LF	116	Pipe Bursting 6" HDPE DR-11 or Certa-Flo SDR 21 PVC RJIB Service Lateral Pipe	\$	150	\$	17,400
7	LF	122	Horizontal Directional Drilling 6" HDPE DR-11 or Certa-Flo SDR 21 PVC RJIB Service Lateral Pipe	\$	150	\$	18,300
8	EA	11	Connection to Existing Service Lateral Pipe	\$	1,500	\$	16,500
9	EA	11	Connection to Existing Main	\$	1,500	\$	16,500
10	EA	4	Two-Way Cleanout	\$	2,000	\$	8,000
11	LF	10	Type A Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$	80	\$	800
12	LF	65	Doweled on Curb	\$	60	\$	3,900
13	SY	199	Full Depth Street Patch	\$	75	\$	14,925
14	LF	5	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (3' Width)	\$	80	\$	400
15	SY	7	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk	\$	150	\$	1,050
16	SY	25	Remove & Replace Sidewalk with AB-3 Gravel	\$	60	\$	1,500
17	SY	130	Remove & Replace Driveway with Clean Gravel	\$	20	\$	2,600
18	LF_	60	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence	\$	75	\$	4,500
19	LF	70	Remove & Replace Chain Link Fence	\$	50	\$	3,500
20	SF	5,200	Seeding	\$	0.45	\$	2,340
21	SY	750	Sodding	\$	10	\$	7,500
22	LS	1	Owner's Allowance	\$	10,000	\$	10,000
Total							

Prepared By: TREKK Design Group, LLC 1411 E. 104th St Kansas City, MO 64131

We do not guarantee that our opinions will not differ materially from negotiated prices or bids.

If assurances as to probable construction costs are desired, an indepedant estimator or contractor should be employed.

